Ten Only) each and preference share capital of Rs. 

1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Only) divided into 

10,00,000/- (Ten Lakhs) preference shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 

Ten Only) each. 

b) The issued, subscribed and paid-up capital of the Transferor 

Company is Rs.1,83,76,340/- (Rupees One Crores Eighty 

Three Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Three Hundred Forty 

Only) divided into 18,37,634 (Eighteen Lakhs Thirty Seven 

Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Four) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only) each and 40,00,000 (Rupees Forty Lakhs) 

Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only). 

5.2. The Capital Structure of the Transferee Company has been 

detailed as follows: 

a) The Authorised Share Capital of the Transferee Company was 

increased from R. 9,50,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Crores Only) to 

Rs. 11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crores Only) on 

27.09.2023. Pursuant to the approval of the merger of INM 

Technologies Private Limited with the Transferee Company, 

by this Tribunal on 18.06.2025, the Authorised Share Capital 

stands increased to Rs.56,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Six Crores 

Only) in compliance with the Order. The Board Resolution 

dated 29.07.2023 and the NCLT order dated 18.06.2025 are 

produced as Document No. 3 & 4.  

b) The Authorised Share Capital is divided into 56,00,00,000 

shares of Re. 1/- (Rupees One Only) each.